### 504498403 08/10/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4545107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH S. SUSLICK	08/07/2017
ZHENG LI	08/07/2017
MARIA K. LAGASSE	08/07/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS
Street Address:	352 HENRY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
Internal Address:	506 S. WRIGHT STREET
City:	URBANA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61822

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62338063
Application Number:	15598257

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (773)570-3328

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 773-570-3330

**Email:** docketing@kandrip.com, omelendez@kandrip.com

Correspondent Name: KLINTWORTH AND ROZENBLAT IP LLP

Address Line 1: 19 N. GREEN ST.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UIU01-029-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLGA I. MELENDEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Olga I. Melendez/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=UIUC2016-033-02(US) Executed Assignment 8-7-2017#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043261 FRAME: 0818

504498403

source=UIUC2016-033-02(US) Executed Assignment 8-7-2017#page2.tif source=UIUC2016-033-02(US) Executed Assignment 8-7-2017#page3.tif source=UIUC2016-033-02(US) Executed Assignment 8-7-2017#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043261 FRAME: 0819

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61822, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, we,

1) Kenneth S. Suslick 54 Chestnut Court Champaign, IL 61822

- 2) Zheng Li 805 West Green Street Apartment B36 Urbana, IL 61801
- 3) Maria K. LaGasse 9110 Lichtenauer Drive #233 Lenexa, KS 66219

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled "METHODS AND DEVICES FOR DETECTION OF TRIMETHYLAMINE (TMA) AND TRIMETHYLAMINE OXIDE (TMAO)" for which the U.S. patent application was filed on May 17, 2017 and assigned Application No. 15/598,257 which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No. 62/338,063 filed on May 18, 2016.

We agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

We hereby further agree that we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

We hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 043261 FRAME: 0820

# K&R IP Docket No. UIU01-029-US

Inventor:	KENNETH S. SUSLICK
Inventor's Signature:	Ewith Indy
Date:	8/1/2017
and for the County and State afor same person whose name is sub	, 2017, before me, a Notary Public in resaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the scribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged rument as his or her free and voluntary act and for the ssed.
[NOTARY SEAL]	NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires: Chargest 28, 2018



# K&R IP Docket No. UIU01-029-US

Inventor:	ZHENG LI
Inventor's Signature:	- 201/12
Date:	8/7/2017
and for the County and State afor same person whose name is sub-	, 2017, before me, a Notary Public in resaid, appeared, to me personally known to be the scribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged ument as his or her free and voluntary act and for the ssed.
[NOTARY SEAL]	NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires: Again 28, 2018
LORI L SAGE-KARLSON  "OFFICIAL SEAL"  PUBLIC  WAY Commission Expires  August 28, 2018	

### K&R IP Docket No. UIU01-029-US

Inventor:	Maria K. LaGasse
Inventor's Signature:	Maira Mul
Date:	8/7/2010
and for the County and State afores same person whose name is subsci	, 2017, before me, a Notary Public in said, appeared, to me personally known to be the ribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged nent as his or her free and voluntary act and for the ed.
HE I AM MOVE A PROS C AM MOVE A L II	OTARY PUBLIC  ly Commission Expires: 03/17/2019